
Yearly Monthly Weekly

1 $23,193 $1,933 $446

2 $31,478 $2,624 $606

3 $39,763 $3,314 $765

4 $48,048 $4,004 $924

5 $56,334 $4,695 $1,083

6 $64,619 $5,385 $1,243

7 $72,904 $6,076 $1,402

8 $81,189 $6,766 $1,561

each additional person $8,286 $691 $159

Medicaid Income Eligibility  for Children 1 - 18 years old 

Effective January 2024; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: 2024 NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

Household Income

Household Size



Effective January 2024; subject to annual income updates. 
Source: 2024 NYS Eligibility and Cost 
https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

$23,193 

$31,478

$39,763

$48,048

$56,334

Annual Household Income

H
ou

se
ho

ld
 S

iz
e

Children 1 - 18 years old are Medicaid eligible in households 

earning up to 154% of the Federal Poverty Level


	Children-Medicaid Income Chart
	Child-Medicaid

