Medicaid Income Eligibility for Children 1 - 18 years old

	Household Income		
Household Size	Yearly	Monthly	Weekly
1	\$23,193	\$1,933	\$446
2	\$31,478	\$2,624	\$606
3	\$39,763	\$3,314	\$765
4	\$48,048	\$4,004	\$924
5	\$56,334	\$4,695	\$1,083
6	\$64,619	\$5,385	\$1,243
7	\$72,904	\$6,076	\$1,402
8	\$81,189	\$6,766	\$1,561
each additional person	\$8,286	\$691	\$159

Effective January 2024; subject to annual income updates.

Source: 2024 NYS Eligibility and Cost

https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/child_health_plus/eligibility_and_cost.htm#medicaid

Children 1 - 18 years old are Medicaid eligible in households earning up to 154% of the Federal Poverty Level

